Bio-Tenodesis™ Screw Fixation for Stabilization
of the Lesser Metatarsophalangeal Joints
Overview
Capsular instability of the second metatarsophalangeal
joint (crossover second toe deformity) is a relatively
common source of metatarsalgia. There are a number of
methods of surgical treatment to correct the instability.
Stabilization of the second metatarsophalangeal joint is

io
n
Ordering Information
Implants:
Bio-Tenodesis Screw w/handled inserter, 3 mm x 8 mm AR-1530B
PEEK Bio-Tenodesis Screw w/handled inserter, 3 mm x 8 mm AR-1530PS
Optional Implants:
2 mm Trim-iT Drill Pin Disposables Kit  AR-4152DS
1.5 mm Trim-iT Drill Pin Disposables Kit AR-4151DS
Trim-iT Drill Pin, 2 mm x 100 mm  AR-4152B
Trim-iT Drill Pin, 1.5 mm x 100 mm  AR-4151B
Trim-iT Spin Pin, 2 mm x 100 mm  AR-4156DS
Tenodesis Screw, 4.75 mm x 15 mm, titanium AR-1350- 475
Tenodesis Screw, 5.5 mm x 15 mm, titanium AR-1350-55
Bio-Tenodesis Screw w/handled inserter, 3 mm x 8 mm AR-1530B
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 4 mm x 10 mm AR-1540B
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 4.75 mm x 15 mm AR-1547B
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 5.5 mm x 15 mm AR-1555B
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 6.25 mm x 15 mm AR-1562B
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 7 mm x 10 mm AR-1670B
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 7 mm x 23 mm AR-1570B
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 8 mm x 12 mm AR-1680B
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 8 mm x 23 mm AR-1580B
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 9 mm x 23 mm AR-1590B
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 3 mm x 8 mm AR-1530PS
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 4 mm x 10 mm AR-1540PS
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 4.75 mm x 15 mm AR-1547PS
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 5.5 mm x 8 mm AR-1655PS
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 5.5 mm x 15 mm AR-1555PS
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 6.25 mm x 15 mm AR-1562PS
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 7 mm x 10 mm AR-1670PS
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 7 mm x 23 mm AR-1570PS
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 8 mm x 12 mm AR-1680PS
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 5.5 mm x 10 mm AR-1655PS-10
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 5.5 mm x 12 mm AR-1655PS-12
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 8 mm x 23 mm AR-1580PS
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 9 mm x 23 mm AR-1590PS
Disposable Tenodesis Driver w/5.5 mm Screw and #2 FiberWire AR-1555DS
    includes: driver, 5.5 mm screw, preloaded #2 FiberWire loop
Disposables Kit:
Bio-Tenodesis Disposables Kit for 3 mm Screw (AR-1530DS) includes:
   Drill, 2.5 mm
   Drill, 3 mm
   FiberWire sutures w/needles, qty. 2
   Suture Passing Wire, 8 inches